
    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

FINAL TEAM STANDINGS:

Place           School            Score              Scoring Places
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1   New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We     42        2,   5,   8,   9,  18,  21,  38
  2   Lansing (Illiana Christia     84        4,   7,  10,  30,  33,  43,  45
  3   Ottawa (Twp.)                 85        6,  14,  17,  22,  26,  32,  34
  4   LaSalle (L.-Peru)             96        1,  12,  19,  24,  40,  41,  44
  5   Morris                       112       13,  20,  23,  25,  31,  36,  39
  6   Joliet (Catholic Academy)    115       15,  16,  27,  28,  29,  35,  42
  7   Streator (Twp.)              144        3,  11,  37,  46,  47,  48,  49
      Crete (C.-Monee)           No Score - Had only 4 finishers
      Park Forest (Rich East)    No Score - Had only 3 finishers
      Richton Park (Rich South)  No Score - Had only 4 finishers
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------
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    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
  1     1  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Rachel Hickey (So)         0:20:00.0
  2     2  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Teagan Lyke (Jr)           0:20:10.4
  3     3  Streator (Twp.)            Charlene Mascote (Jr)      0:20:36.6
  4     4  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Cate Peerbolte (Fr)        0:20:43.8
  5     5  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Madisen Feehan (Fr)        0:20:44.9
  6     6  Ottawa (Twp.)              Lisa Gibbs (Jr)            0:20:54.8
  7     7  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Gabby Kreykes (Jr)         0:20:57.8
  8     8  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Natalie Krol (Sr)          0:21:00.1
  9     9  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Jenna Fiore (So)           0:21:03.6
 10    10  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Brittany Groen (Sr)        0:21:05.1
 11    11  Streator (Twp.)            Rebecca Neaterour (So)     0:21:12.0
 12    12  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Sarah Robinson (Jr)        0:21:16.8
 13    13  Morris                     Sabrina Baftiri (Jr)       0:21:25.5
 14    14  Ottawa (Twp.)              Hannah Schilling (So)      0:21:27.4
 15    15  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Emma McSteen (Fr)          0:21:28.9
 16    16  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Kelly Testin (Jr)          0:21:32.1
 17    17  Ottawa (Twp.)              Emma Bedeker (Sr)          0:21:33.7
 18        Crete (C.-Monee)           Amy Mayhill (So)           0:21:38.4
 19    18  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Taylor Posewick (Jr)       0:21:40.5
 20    19  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Gabrielle Sawin (So)       0:21:46.5
 21        Crete (C.-Monee)           Danasha Magruder (Sr)      0:21:48.4
 22    20  Morris                     Madi Mayberry (So)         0:21:51.8
 23    21  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Joslyn Zayas (Sr)          0:21:52.7
 24    22  Ottawa (Twp.)              Marielena Castillo (Sr)    0:21:56.7
 25    23  Morris                     Meghan Smith (Jr)          0:22:10.9
 26    24  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Olivia Sheridan (Sr)       0:22:11.1
 27        Crete (C.-Monee)           Kaitlyn Bruns (Fr)         0:22:15.8
 28    25  Morris                     Sophie Tibbott (Jr)        0:22:16.1
 29    26  Ottawa (Twp.)              Bridget Carter (So)        0:22:27.3
 30    27  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Shannon Quinn (Jr)         0:22:30.0
 31    28  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Dani Scudder (Jr)          0:22:33.9
 32    29  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Grace Bannon (Fr)          0:22:34.2
 33    30  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Maddie DeYoung (So)        0:22:38.6
 34    31  Morris                     Maria Blanco (Jr)          0:22:48.7
 35    32  Ottawa (Twp.)              Rachel Mueller (So)        0:22:49.4
 36    33  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Juliana Knot (Jr)          0:22:58.0
 37    34  Ottawa (Twp.)              Jessiy Zebrauskas (Fr)     0:23:00.7
 38    35  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Madeline Blotnik (Jr)      0:23:01.8
 39    36  Morris                     Bridget Landers (Fr)       0:23:07.5
 40    37  Streator (Twp.)            Molly Yacko (Sr)           0:23:12.5
 41    38  New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Kaitlyn Mathews (Sr)       0:23:29.9
 42    39  Morris                     Lily Tibbott (Jr)          0:23:33.3
 43    40  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Kristen Williams (Sr)      0:23:42.1
 44    41  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Paige Korsan (Jr)          0:23:59.7
 45    42  Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Megan Meyer (Jr)           0:24:35.8
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

RACE RESULTS (cont.)

   Place
Ovral Score          School                     Name                Time
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
 46    43  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Liz VanDrunen (Fr)         0:24:57.1
 47    44  LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Stephanie Prostko (Sr)     0:25:54.1
 48        Park Forest (Rich East)    Breashia Bell (Sr)         0:26:04.2
 49    45  Lansing (Illiana Christia  Maddie Holesinger (Fr)     0:27:01.1
 50        Richton Park (Rich South)  Joyvon Dickerson (Sr)      0:27:38.0
 51    46  Streator (Twp.)            Hannah Schaumberg (So)     0:28:14.0
 52    47  Streator (Twp.)            Hanna Paton (So)           0:28:23.9
 53    48  Streator (Twp.)            Allison Lamanna (Fr)       0:28:44.4
 54        Crete (C.-Monee)           Christina Gray (So)        0:28:51.2
 55    49  Streator (Twp.)            Jennifer Schaumberg (Fr)   0:28:53.9
 56        Richton Park (Rich South)  Aysiah Dunbar (Sr)         0:29:02.6
 57        Park Forest (Rich East)    Tanesha Williams (Fr)      0:29:34.5
 58        Richton Park (Rich South)  Jasmine Bailey (Sr)        0:30:06.4
 59        Park Forest (Rich East)    Leah Johnson (Fr)          0:35:42.5
 60        Richton Park (Rich South)  Kylie Gaines (So)          0:38:40.2
--------------------------------------------------------------------------
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    IHSA Class 2A Cross Country Regional Championship hosted by Crete-Monee     

October 24, 2015
Girls Varsity       
3.0 Miles  

TOP FIVE RUNNERS NOT PLACING IN THE TOP SIX SCHOOLS

Ovral
Place          Name                        School                 Time
------------------------------------------------------------------------
  3   Charlene Mascote (Jr)        Streator (Twp.)             0:20:36.6
 11   Rebecca Neaterour (So)       Streator (Twp.)             0:21:12.0
 18   Amy Mayhill (So)             Crete (C.-Monee)            0:21:38.4
 21   Danasha Magruder (Sr)        Crete (C.-Monee)            0:21:48.4
 27   Kaitlyn Bruns (Fr)           Crete (C.-Monee)            0:22:15.8
------------------------------------------------------------------------
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Head Coach: David Kies               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Teagan Lyke                        Jr               2       0:20:10.4
2. Madisen Feehan                     Fr               5       0:20:44.9
3. Natalie Krol                       Sr               8       0:21:00.1
4. Jenna Fiore                        So               9       0:21:03.6
5. Taylor Posewick                    Jr              18       0:21:40.5
6. Joslyn Zayas                       Sr              21       0:21:52.7
7. Kaitlyn Mathews                    Sr              38       0:23:29.9
   Team Score:  42 

2nd Place Team: Lansing (Illiana Christia  Head Coach: John Beatty              

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Cate Peerbolte                     Fr               4       0:20:43.8
2. Gabby Kreykes                      Jr               7       0:20:57.8
3. Brittany Groen                     Sr              10       0:21:05.1
4. Maddie DeYoung                     So              30       0:22:38.6
5. Juliana Knot                       Jr              33       0:22:58.0
6. Liz VanDrunen                      Fr              43       0:24:57.1
7. Maddie Holesinger                  Fr              45       0:27:01.1
   Team Score:  84 

3rd Place Team: Ottawa (Twp.)              Head Coach: Doug Hearn               

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Lisa Gibbs                         Jr               6       0:20:54.8
2. Hannah Schilling                   So              14       0:21:27.4
3. Emma Bedeker                       Sr              17       0:21:33.7
4. Marielena Castillo                 Sr              22       0:21:56.7
5. Bridget Carter                     So              26       0:22:27.3
6. Rachel Mueller                     So              32       0:22:49.4
7. Jessiy Zebrauskas                  Fr              34       0:23:00.7
   Team Score:  85 
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

List the names of the runners, their year in school and their scoring place in the race, along

with their times.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Head Coach: Deb Top                  

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Rachel Hickey                      So               1       0:20:00.0
2. Sarah Robinson                     Jr              12       0:21:16.8
3. Gabrielle Sawin                    So              19       0:21:46.5
4. Olivia Sheridan                    Sr              24       0:22:11.1
5. Kristen Williams                   Sr              40       0:23:42.1
6. Paige Korsan                       Jr              41       0:23:59.7
7. Stephanie Prostko                  Sr              44       0:25:54.1
   Team Score:  96 

5th Place Team: Morris                     Head Coach: Joe Blumberg             

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Sabrina Baftiri                    Jr              13       0:21:25.5
2. Madi Mayberry                      So              20       0:21:51.8
3. Meghan Smith                       Jr              23       0:22:10.9
4. Sophie Tibbott                     Jr              25       0:22:16.1
5. Maria Blanco                       Jr              31       0:22:48.7
6. Bridget Landers                    Fr              36       0:23:07.5
7. Lily Tibbott                       Jr              39       0:23:33.3
   Team Score:  112 

6th Place Team: Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Head Coach: Christi Smith            

   First, Last Name              Year in School     Place         Time

1. Emma McSteen                       Fr              15       0:21:28.9
2. Kelly Testin                       Jr              16       0:21:32.1
3. Shannon Quinn                      Jr              27       0:22:30.0
4. Dani Scudder                       Jr              28       0:22:33.9
5. Grace Bannon                       Fr              29       0:22:34.2
6. Madeline Blotnik                   Jr              35       0:23:01.8
7. Megan Meyer                        Jr              42       0:24:35.8
   Team Score:  115 
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

Individual Finishers

List the first five individuals to come through the chute who are not on one of the six

winning teams.  These five runners will move on to the Sectional Meet to compete as

"Individuals At-Large."

   First, Last name          Year          School          Place    Time          Coach

1. Charlene Mascote           Jr  Streator (Twp.)             3  0:20:36.6 Brad Brittin         
2. Rebecca Neaterour          So  Streator (Twp.)            11  0:21:12.0 Brad Brittin         
3. Amy Mayhill                So  Crete (C.-Monee)           18  0:21:38.4 Lisa Werner          
4. Danasha Magruder           Sr  Crete (C.-Monee)           21  0:21:48.4 Lisa Werner          
5. Kaitlyn Bruns              Fr  Crete (C.-Monee)           27  0:22:15.8 Lisa Werner          

Program (C) 1985-2015 Fred Kreppert, Yorkville, IL (630) 882-2364  fred@kompusport.com
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

1st Place Team: New Lenox (Lincoln-Way We  Head Coach: David Kies               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Isabelle Gygra                     Fr     
2. Jenna Mathews                      Sr     
3. Marie Moore                        Fr     
4. Morgan Posewick                    Jr     
5. Riley Posewick                     Jr     

2nd Place Team: Lansing (Illiana Christia  Head Coach: John Beatty              

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Carla Lopez                        Jr     
2. Nele Polomka                       So     

3rd Place Team: Ottawa (Twp.)              Head Coach: Doug Hearn               

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Liza Buhr                          So     
2. Alayna Bycyznski                   Jr     
3. Karina Delgado                     Jr     
4. Liz Gonzalo                        Jr     
5. Claire Schaibley                   Sr     
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2015-2016 IHSA Girls Cross Country

Regional Winner Report

Class  2A
Held at: Crete-Monee High School, Crete, IL                        Course Distance: 3.0 Miles  
Local Manager's Name: Robin Tobias
Home Phone: (____)________________                            Work Phone: (708) 367-8263

  Athletes Not Competing On Top 6 Teams

List the names of the athletes, along with their year in school, who did not compete, but are

listed on the team Entry Form.  Please do this for all of the six placing teams.

4th Place Team: LaSalle (L.-Peru)          Head Coach: Deb Top                  

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Rayne Ballengier                   Fr     
2. Shelby Bickford                    Fr     
3. Maryn Ellis                        Fr     
4. Kate Skoog                         So     
5. Emily Waldorf                      Sr     

5th Place Team: Morris                     Head Coach: Joe Blumberg             

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Kayli Olson                        Fr     
2. Amanda Schmidt                     So     
3. Mya Shannon                        So     
4. Summer Shaw                        Sr     
5. Olivia Thorson                     Jr     

6th Place Team: Joliet (Catholic Academy)  Head Coach: Christi Smith            

   First, Last Name              Year in School

1. Peyton Buss                        Fr     
2. Ashlyn Egizio                      Fr     
3. Ally Egizio                        Jr     
4. Kristin Johnson                    Sr     
5. Zora Mihelich                      Fr     
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